55m
60m
200m
300m
400m
600y
600m
800m
1000m
1600m
Mile
3200m
Two Mile
55 HH
60 HH
Pole Vault
Pole Vault
High Jump
High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw
Pentathlon

4x200m

4x400m

4x800m

BOYS

VARSITY INDOOR TRACK SCHOOL RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

Jonathan Fazio
Mike Murphy
Jonathan Fazio
Jason Marchese
Adam Civitano
Jimmy Melvin
Nick Masters
Nick Velez

Daniel Zaccariello
Daniel Zaccariello
Daniel Zaccariello
Dylan Doskocil
Joey Wilson

Mike Murphy
Mike Murphy
Anthony Cerciello
Michael DiBiase
Scott Schargen
Adam Risi

Adam Risi

Adam Risi

Jeff Lyon

Jeff Lyon

Adam Risi

6.58 FAT
6.70 FAT
22.67 FAT
35.79 FAT
50.56 FAT
1:14.09 FAT
1:22.28 FAT
1:54.49 FAT
2:29.32 FAT
4:16.26 FAT
4:17.76 FAT
9:35.08 FAT
9:39.39 FAT
7.69 FAT
8.47 FAT
13-0”

13’-0”

6’-8”

6’-8”
22’-8.75”
43-117
52’-2”

45’-8”

3420 pts

03/13/23 Updated

Stanner Games

Millrose Trials

Nationals

Freedom Games
NYCHSAA Sectionals
Stanner Games

Boston Holiday Challenge
NYCHSAA Sectionals
CHSAA Intersectionals
Hispanic Games (en route)
Hispanic Games

NY State Championships
Ocean Breeze Elite Invitational
NYCHSAA Sectionals
Nationals

Martin Luther King Relays
CHSAA Intersectionals
Mayor’s Meet

S.1. Championships

NY State Champs
NYCHSAA Sectionals
CHSAA Intersectionals
Nationals

Nationals

HH =9.32, LJ = 227", SP = 34-5.5", HJ = 6-4.75”, 1000m = 2:57.95 FAT

RELAYS
Kenneth Dias
Hudson Scanni
Jason Marchese
Steven Anzalone

Kenneth Dias
Hudson Scanni
Steven Anzalone
Jason Marchese

Alex Civitano
Nick Italiano
Adam Civitano

23.0
22.3
23.4

23.2 1:32.01 FAT* USATF National Showcase
#2 STATEN ISLAND ALL-TIME

50.8
51.2
50.8

50.2 3:23.15 FAT* New Balance Nationals
#2 STATEN ISLAND ALL-TIME

2:00.6
1:56.9
1:58.0

01/16/99
01/11/06
03/11/00
01/04/20
01/23/11
01/16/99
12/28/18
01/30/16
02/13/10
01/09/10
01/09/10
03/05/22
02/25/23
01/29/06
03/10/06
01/19/09
02/13/16
03/04/95
02/28/98
03/07/98
01/31/98
02/15/98
03/14/98
03/14/98

01/14/15

03/09/19

Daniel Zaccariello

Sprint Medley Chris Murphy
George Setteducato
Adam Civitano
Daniel Zaccariello

Dist Medley  Robert Guidicipietro
John Cambio
Rob Ruspantini

Nick Velez

1:53.1 7:49.03 FAT* New Balance Collegiate 02/06/10

STATEN ISLAND RECORD, ALL-AMERICAN HONORS
23.5
23.9
50.4

1:52.6 3:30.76 FAT* National Scholastics 03/13/09
STATEN ISLAND RECORD, ALL-AMERICAN HONORS

3:11.1
53.0
2:00.5

4:23.5 10:28.17 FAT Eastern State Champs 03/01/16



4x1600m

BOYS VARSITY INDOOR TRACK SCHOOL RECORDS Continued

Kevin Donofrio
Joe Lucchio
Tim Whalen
Dan Kelley

Shuttle Hurdle Billy DiBianca

3x55m

Jimmy Salerno
Mark Sheppard

Shuttle Hurdle Billy DiBianca

4x55m
High = 39”
Low = 33”

High Jump
Relay

Long Jump
Relay

Long Jump
Relay
3 Man

Triple Jump
Relay

Pole Vault
Relay

Shot Put
Relay

Shot Put
Relay
3 Man

Weight
Relay

Jonathan Fazio
Jimmy Salerno
Mark Sheppard

Adam Risi
Kevin Malarkey

Liam Vogt
Jerry Mattia

Jimmy Salerno
Chris Mancusi
Tom Smith

Liam Vogt
Frank Sconzo

Tom Smith
John Sexton

Jeff Lyon
Ron Jacobs

Jeff Lyon
Dan Passarello
Ron Jacobs

John Senk

Nick Cavalcante

Rob Stabile

4:38.5
4:34.3
4:39.7

4:48.4 18:41.54 FAT Nationals

7.7
7.9
7.9

H 8.6
L8.2
H 8.4
L7.7

6’-2”
5-10

21'-6.5"
18-11"

20-4.5"
18-11"
18-10”

40’-5.75”

39'-5”

48-5.5”
44’-6.5”

48-4”
46'-2"
444

45'-3"
4217
37-3"

23.89 FAT

33.13 FAT

120"

40’-5.5”

58-1.5”

79'-10.75”

23'-6”

93'-0”

138-10”

124-7"

MULTIPLE RECORD HOLDERS:

5 — Adam Risi 5 — Daniel Zaccariello 4 — Jeff Lyon 3 - Adam Civitano

Stanner Games

Brown Invitational

Joe Fox Ram Relays

CHSAA Relay Carnival

Brown Invitational

Marine Corp Holiday Classic

Ultima Holiday Classic

CHSAA Relay Carnival

Brown Invitational

Brown Invitational

03/13/04

1/16/99

12/29/98

12/04/97

12/10/11

12/27/99

12/29/10

12/27/00

12/13/97

12/29/97

12/29/98

3 — Jonathan Fazio 3 - Jason Marchese 3 —Jimmy Salerno 3 — Mike Murphy

2 — Steven Anzalone 2 - Kenneth Dias 2 — Billy DiBianca 2— Ron Jacobs
2 — Hudson Scanni 2 — Mark Sheppard 2 — Tom Smith 2 — Nick Velez

2 — Liam Vogt



Pole Vault
Pole Vault

55m
200m
300m
400m
600m
800m
1000m
1600m
Mile
3000m
3200m
55 HH

High Jump

Lon

g Jump

Triple Jump
Shot Put

Weight Throw

4x200m

4x400m

4x800m

Sprint Medley Nick ltaliano

Dist Medley

High Jump

Relay

BOYS

SOPHOMORE INDOOR TRACK SCHOOL RECORDS

03/13/23 Updated

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

Adam Risi 6.86 FAT
Adam Risi 23.90 FAT
Matthew Brodsky 37.64 FAT
Matthew Brodksy 51.72 FAT
Matthew Brodsky 1:24.43 FAT
Daniel Zaccariello  1:59.24 FAT
Nick Velez 2:37.38 FAT
Daniel Zaccariello  4:25.51 FAT
Nick Masters 4:37.57 FAT
Robert Guidicipietro 9:43.55 FAT
Dylan Doskocil 9:57.79 FAT

Sean O’'Shaughnessy 8.60 FAT

Brown Invitational
Hispanic Games
Freedom Games
NYCHSAA Sectionals
S.1. Championships
NYCHSAA Sectionals
S.1. Championships
CHSAA Intersectionals
Yale Track Classic
Yale Track Classic
CHSAA Intersectionals
S.1. Championships

Nick Italiano 11’-6” Novice Champs
Michael DiBiase 11’-6” S.l. Championships
Adam Risi 6’-2”
Adam Risi 22’-2.5”  S.I. Championships
Liam Vogt 40'-2.5" NYCHSAA Sectionals
Shane McAnuff 41’-6.25” S.I. Championships
Jeff Lyon 34’-6” Brown Invitational
RELAYS
James LaMarca 24.0
Matthew Brodsky 23.9
Louis Quiles 24.8
Jeremy Muccio 23.7 1:36.34 FAT USATF Youth Champs
James LaMarca 56.7
Matthew Brodsky 51.6
Derek Pisapia 54 .1
Jonathan Walz 56.7 3:39.60 FAT NYCHSAA Sectionals
Cody Doskocil 2:07.8
Matthew Brodsky  2:04.1
Derek Pisapia 2:05.3
Christian Garofano 2:09.1  8:26.43 FAT CHSAA Intersectionals
52.2
Mike Baio 25.2
Mike Stabile 24.6
Daniel Zaccariello 1:59.9 3:42.30 FAT * Stanner Games
* Meet Record
Derek Pisapia 3:24.8
Matthew Brodsky 51.7
Jonathan Walz 2:07.5

Cody Doskocil

Charles Alcasid 5
Mike Carballiera 5

4
2

4:46.7 11:10.91 FAT

101_6’1

Ocean Breeze Elite Invite

Martin Luther King Relays

12/27/95
01/27/96
01/07/23
01/29.23
01/15/23
01/27/08
03/09/14
02/16/08
01/22/17
01/18/14
03/06/21
01/21/07
12/29/07
03/09/14

96
01/21/96
01/24/10
01/15/23
12/27/95

02/26/23

01/29/23

02/18/23

01/12/08

02/25/23

01/19/09



Long Jump
Relay

Triple Jump
Relay

Shot Put
Relay

Pole Vault
Relay

BOYS SOPHOMORE INDOOR TRACK SCHOOL RECORDS Continued

Frank Sconzo 18'-11.5”
Liam Vogt 17°-10.25”
Liam Vogt 37°-1.75”
Frank Sconzo 35-11.25"
John Senk 34’-9.5”
Mike Byrnes 33-11”
Joe Puccio 9’-6”
Ryan Eng 9’-0”

36’-9.75”

72-11”

68-8.5”

181_6”

MULTIPLE RECORD HOLDERS:

7 — Matthew Brodsky 4 — Adam Risi 3 — Derek Pisapia 3 — Liam Vogt

Marine Corp Holiday Classic 12/28/09

Marine Corp Holiday Classic 12/28/09

CHSAA Relay Carnival

Martin Luther King Relays

12/14/96

01/16/06

3 — Daniel Zaccariello 2 — Cody Doskocil 2 —James LaMarca 2- Frank Sconzo
2 — Mike Stabile 2 — Jonathan Walz



55m

200m

300m

400m

600m

800m

1000m
1600m

Mile

3200m

55 HH

Pole Vault
High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put 8lb

Shot Put 12Ib

4x200m

4x400m

4x800m

BOYS

FRESHMEN INDOOR TRACK SCHOOL RECORDS

03/13/23 Updated

Sprint Medley Nick ltaliano

Dist Medley
(Frosh)

Dist Medley
(Varsity)

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
Ethan Herkert 7.03 FAT
Liam Vogt 25.2
Jonathan Fazio 38.2
Nick ltaliano 56.28 FAT
Daniel Zaccariello 1:29.3
Daniel Zaccariello 2:08.7
Dylan Doskoci 2:55.30 FAT
Daniel Zaccariello  4:41.61 FAT
Daniel Zaccariello  4:49.08 FAT
Dylan Doskocil 10:52.59 FAT
Kyle Sinclair 9.06 FAT
Nick Italiano 9-3”
Michael Russell 5-6"
Jimmy Salerno 18-4.25”
Joe Tufano 37°-2”
Brandon Prato 44’-7.75”
Brandon Prato 37°-4.25”
RELAYS
Chris Roberts 26.1
Joe Tufano 26.8
Robert Kunz 25.9
Stephen Favale 24.8
Daniel Zaccariello 55.3
Nick ltaliano 55.7
Mike Stabile 57.6
Donnel Cardenas 64.4
Jimmy Melvin 2:16.1
Shawn Powers 2:20.6
Mike DeMaio 2:19.3
John Rocchio 2:10.9

56.4
Mike Stabile 25.6
Charles Delfino 27.4
Daniel Zaccariello 2:04.3
Steven Anzalone 2:13.4
Hudson Scanni 27.4
Patrick Perry 60.4
Nick Masters 5:14.2
Derek Pisapia 3:36.9
James LaMarca 59.2
Colin Bennett 2:18.3
Cody Doskocil 5:06.8

S.1. Championships

Eastern State Champs

S.1. Championships
NYCHSAA Sectionals
CHSAA Frosh Intersectionals
NYCHSAA Frosh Sectionals
CHSAA Intersectionals

S.1. Championships

Nike Indoor Nationals
NYCHSAA Frosh Sectionals
S.1. Championships

Stanner Games

CHSAA Frosh Intersectionals
Hispanic Games

S.1. Championships
NYCHSAA Frosh Sectionals
S.1. Championships

1:43.9 S.l. Championships

3:53.18 FAT Stanner Games

9:06.9 Manhattan College Relays

3:53.87 FAT Stanner Games

12:01.24 FAT North Shore Pre-Nationals

01/15/17
02/24/09
03/15/97
01/28/07
02/04/07
01/28/07
02/08/20
01/21/07
03/11/07
01/18/20
03/09/14
01/13/07
02/05/12
01/25/97
02/26/06
01/22/12
01/15/12

02/26/06

01/13/07

03/16/96

01/13/07

8:45.52 FAT NYCHSAA Frosh Sectionals 01/18/16

02/18/22



Long Jump
Relay

Triple Jump
Relay

High Jump
Relay

Pole Vault
Relay

Shot Put
Relay

BOYS FRESHMEN INDOOR TRACK SCHOOL RECORDS Continued

Joe Senise 16’-8”

Tim Franzone 15-7” 32’-3”
Chris Roberts 33’-6"

Robert Kunz 32°-1” 65’-7”
Stephen Favale 4’-8”

Matt Quinn 4-6” 9'-4”
Liam Vogt 8’-0”

Frank Sconzo 7-6” 15°-6”
Sal Altieri 37°-6.25”

John Sheridan 37-1.5” 74-7.75%"

MULTIPLE RECORD HOLDERS:

New Balance Games

Martin Luther King Relays

Martin Luther King Relays

Martin Luther King Relays

Martin Luther King Relays

01/19/02

01/16/06

01/16/06

01/19/09

01/17/05

6 — Daniel Zaccariello 4 — Nick Italiano 3 - Dylan Doskocil 2 — Stephen Favale
2 — Jonathan Fazio 2 — Robert Kunz 2 — Brandon Prato 2 — Chris Roberts
2 — Mike Stabile 2 —Joe Tufano 2 — Liam Vogt



